Low 500 KWh or less current month

Customer Charge
Energy Charge

High over 500 kWh current month

Customer Charge
Energy Charge

Low 500 KWh or less current month

PENNYRILE ELECTRIC

RATES
March 1, 2026

General Power Rate -- Schedule GSA1 Low/High
Class 40

$36.00 Per Month
0.09845 Per kWh

$47.00 Per Month
0.09845 Per kWh

TVA Fuel
Charge

0.04087

0.04087

General Power Rate -- Schedule GSA1 Low/High Seasonal

Customer Charge
Energy Charge

High over 500 kWh current month

Customer Charge
Energy Charge

51-1000 kw
Customer Charge
Demand Charge First 50 kW
Demand Charge Additional 50 kW
Energy Charge
First 15,000 kwh

Additional kwh

51-1000 kw
Customer Charge
Demand Charge First 50 kW
Demand Charge Additional 50 kW
Energy Charge
First 15,000 kwh

Additional kwh

Class 49
$36.00 Per Month
0.11175 Per kWh
$47.00 Per Month

0.11175 Per kWh

General Power Rate -- Schedule GSA, 2
Class 50

$180.00 Per Month
$4.00 Per kW of Bill Dmd
$16.01 Per kW of Bill Dmd

0.08198 Per kWh
0.03668 Per kWh

General Power Rate -- Schedule GSA, 2 -- Seasonal

Class 57

$180.00 Per Month
$4.00 Per kW of Bill Dmd
$20.01 Per kW of Bill Dmd

0.09528 Per kWh
0.03668 Per kWh

0.04087

0.04087

0.04087
0.04015

0.04087
0.04015

Total
Rate

0.13932

0.13932

0.15262

0.15262

$4.00
$16.01

0.12285
0.07683

$4.00
$20.01

0.13615
0.07683



1001-5000 kw
Customer Charge
0-5000 kw
Energy Charge

Customer Charge
Energy Charge

Flat rate per light as follows:

60- Watt LED without Pole
60- Watt LED with Pole

108- Watt LED without Pole
108- Watt LED with Pole
LED Flood Light without Pole
LED Flood Light with Pole
55- Watt LED without Pole

55- Watt LED with Pole

General Power Rate -- Schedule GSA, 3

Class 54 & 55

$700.00 Per Month
$14.84 Per kW of Bill Dmd
0.04966 Per kWh

EV COMMERICAL RATE
CLASS 302

$180.00 Per Month
0.21773 Per kWh

Security Lighting

0.04015

TVA Fuel
Charge

0.04012

$9.30
$12.20
$12.82
$15.72
$19.77
$22.67

$9.30
$12.20

Per Month
Per Month
Per Month
Per Month
Per Month
Per Month
Per Month
Per Month

$14.84
0.08981

Total
Rate

0.25785



