

**PENNYRILE ELECTRIC
RATES
March 1, 2026**

		TVA Fuel Charge	Total Rate
<u>General Power Rate -- Schedule GSA1 Low/High</u>			
Class 40			
<u>Low 500 kWh or less current month</u>			
Customer Charge	\$36.00 Per Month		
Energy Charge	0.09845 Per kWh	0.04087	0.13932
<u>High over 500 kWh current month</u>			
Customer Charge	\$47.00 Per Month		
Energy Charge	0.09845 Per kWh	0.04087	0.13932
<u>General Power Rate -- Schedule GSA1 Low/High Seasonal</u>			
Class 49			
<u>Low 500 kWh or less current month</u>			
Customer Charge	\$36.00 Per Month		
Energy Charge	0.11175 Per kWh	0.04087	0.15262
<u>High over 500 kWh current month</u>			
Customer Charge	\$47.00 Per Month		
Energy Charge	0.11175 Per kWh	0.04087	0.15262
<u>General Power Rate -- Schedule GSA, 2</u>			
Class 50			
<u>51-1000 kw</u>			
Customer Charge	\$180.00 Per Month		
Demand Charge First 50 kW	\$4.00 Per kW of Bill Dmd		\$4.00
Demand Charge Additional 50 kW	\$16.01 Per kW of Bill Dmd		\$16.01
Energy Charge			
First 15,000 kwh	0.08198 Per kWh	0.04087	0.12285
Additional kwh	0.03668 Per kWh	0.04015	0.07683
<u>General Power Rate -- Schedule GSA, 2 -- Seasonal</u>			
Class 57			
<u>51-1000 kw</u>			
Customer Charge	\$180.00 Per Month		
Demand Charge First 50 kW	\$4.00 Per kW of Bill Dmd		\$4.00
Demand Charge Additional 50 kW	\$20.01 Per kW of Bill Dmd		\$20.01
Energy Charge			
First 15,000 kwh	0.09528 Per kWh	0.04087	0.13615
Additional kwh	0.03668 Per kWh	0.04015	0.07683

General Power Rate -- Schedule GSA, 3
Class 54 & 55

1001-5000 kw

Customer Charge	\$700.00 Per Month		
0-5000 kw	\$14.84 Per kW of Bill Dmd		\$14.84
Energy Charge	0.04966 Per kWh	0.04015	0.08981

EV COMMERCIAL RATE
CLASS 302

		TVA Fuel Charge	Total Rate
Customer Charge	\$180.00 Per Month		
Energy Charge	0.21773 Per kWh	0.04012	0.25785

Security Lighting

Flat rate per light as follows:

60- Watt LED without Pole	\$9.30 Per Month
60- Watt LED with Pole	\$12.20 Per Month
108- Watt LED without Pole	\$12.82 Per Month
108- Watt LED with Pole	\$15.72 Per Month
LED Flood Light without Pole	\$19.77 Per Month
LED Flood Light with Pole	\$22.67 Per Month
55- Watt LED without Pole	\$9.30 Per Month
55- Watt LED with Pole	\$12.20 Per Month